
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22Y021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2023 
CONTRACT NO :009952 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May  3 2023 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6243
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97

JONES RD - 
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
22Y021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :YAKIMA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/29/2023
11:05

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-0097(193)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

YAKIMA   WA  989090337
PARKER WA 98939
377 PARKER BRIDGE RD
INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100415CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SELLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.
80 POND ROAD 1285 S WENATCHEE AVE

98801-3754
YAKIMA   WA  989019354 WENATCHEE   WA  988070119
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 756705

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 34.93 % 33.47 % -30.66 %

389,200.00 100,747.70 385,000.00 96,547.70 200,000.00 -88,452.30288,452.30
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

L.S. 0.00 % 150.00 % 166.67 %

6,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 9,000.00 16,000.00 10,000.006,000.00
3 ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

17,500.00 17,500.00 17,500.0017,500.00

40.0000
4 REMOVING GUIDE POST 

60.0000 EACH 166.67 % 5.0000 -66.67 % 92.0000 513.33 %

2,400.00 1,500.00 300.00 -600.00 5,520.00 4,620.00
15.0000
900.00

5 REMOVING HIGH MAST LUMINAIRE POLE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
6 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 16.67 % 66.67 % -23.33 %

14,000.00 2,000.00 20,000.00 8,000.00 9,200.00 -2,800.0012,000.00

GRADING

40.0000
7 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

3290.0000 C.Y. 33.33 % 55.0000 83.33 % 63.0000 110.00 %

131,600.00 32,900.00 180,950.00 82,250.00 207,270.00 108,570.00
30.0000

98,700.00

65.0000
8 COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 

700.0000 C.Y. 160.00 % 25.0000 0.00 % 56.0000 124.00 %

45,500.00 28,000.00 17,500.00 0.00 39,200.00 21,700.00
25.0000

17,500.00

25.0000
9 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

700.0000 C.Y. 66.67 % 50.0000 233.33 % 2.0000 -86.67 %

17,500.00 7,000.00 35,000.00 24,500.00 1,400.00 -9,100.00
15.0000

10,500.00
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35.0000
10 SLOPE ROCK

213.0000 S.Y. -30.00 % 81.0000 62.00 % 47.0000 -6.00 %

7,455.00 -3,195.00 17,253.00 6,603.00 10,011.00 -639.00
50.0000

10,650.00

SURFACING

50.0000
11 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

3000.0000 TON 42.86 % 65.0000 85.71 % 37.0000 5.71 %

150,000.00 45,000.00 195,000.00 90,000.00 111,000.00 6,000.00
35.0000

105,000.00

44,000.0000
12 SHOULDER FINISHING

0.2000 MI. 193.33 % 20,000.0000 33.33 % 47,000.0000 213.33 %

8,800.00 5,800.00 4,000.00 1,000.00 9,400.00 6,400.00
15,000.0000

3,000.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

9.0000
13 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

1730.0000 S.Y. -70.00 % 6.0000 -80.00 % 10.0000 -66.67 %

15,570.00 -36,330.00 10,380.00 -41,520.00 17,300.00 -34,600.00
30.0000

51,900.00

140.0000
14 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG  64H-28

4186.0000 TON -30.00 % 130.0000 -35.00 % 155.0000 -22.50 %

586,040.00 -251,160.00 544,180.00 -293,020.00 648,830.00 -188,370.00
200.0000

837,200.00
15 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

12,558.00 12,558.00 12,558.0012,558.00
16 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,930.00 20,930.00 20,930.0020,930.00
17 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

8,873.00 8,873.00 8,873.008,873.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
18 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 

L.S. -80.00 % -90.00 % 170.00 %

2,000.00 -8,000.00 1,000.00 -9,000.00 27,000.00 17,000.0010,000.00

12,000.0000
19 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

0.2200 ACRE 140.00 % 15,700.0000 214.00 % 13,000.0000 160.00 %

2,640.00 1,540.00 3,454.00 2,354.00 2,860.00 1,760.00
5,000.0000
1,100.00

6.0000
20 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

830.0000 L.F. 20.00 % 10.0000 100.00 % 5.0000 0.00 %

4,980.00 830.00 8,300.00 4,150.00 4,150.00 0.00
5.0000

4,150.00

10.0000
21 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

674.0000 L.F. -33.33 % 15.0000 0.00 % 7.2500 -51.67 %

6,740.00 -3,370.00 10,110.00 0.00 4,886.50 -5,223.50
15.0000

10,110.00

TRAFFIC

1,100.0000
22 ROUNDABOUT SPLITTER ISLAND NOSING CURB 

4.0000 EACH -56.00 % 2,350.0000 -6.00 % 1,700.0000 -32.00 %

4,400.00 -5,600.00 9,400.00 -600.00 6,800.00 -3,200.00
2,500.0000
10,000.00

52.0000
23 ROUNDABOUT CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 

2198.0000 L.F. 15.56 % 28.0000 -37.78 % 62.0000 37.78 %

114,296.00 15,386.00 61,544.00 -37,366.00 136,276.00 37,366.00
45.0000

98,910.00

170.0000
24 ROUNDABOUT CENTRAL ISLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB 

226.0000 L.F. 13.33 % 68.0000 -54.67 % 190.0000 26.67 %

38,420.00 4,520.00 15,368.00 -18,532.00 42,940.00 9,040.00
150.0000
33,900.00

81.0000
25 ROUNDABOUT TRUCK APRON CEM. CONC. CURB AND GUTTER 

547.0000 L.F. 24.62 % 68.0000 4.62 % 94.0000 44.62 %

44,307.00 8,752.00 37,196.00 1,641.00 51,418.00 15,863.00
65.0000

35,555.00

170.0000
26 PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE F UNANCHORED 

362.5000 L.F. -19.05 % 210.0000 0.00 % 230.0000 9.52 %

61,625.00 -14,500.00 76,125.00 0.00 83,375.00 7,250.00
210.0000
76,125.00

310.0000
27 PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE F ANCHORED 

25.0000 L.F. 47.62 % 380.0000 80.95 % 420.0000 100.00 %

7,750.00 2,500.00 9,500.00 4,250.00 10,500.00 5,250.00
210.0000
5,250.00
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120.0000
28 TEXTURED AND PIGMENTED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

1751.0000 S.Y. -45.45 % 190.0000 -13.64 % 150.0000 -31.82 %

210,120.00 -175,100.00 332,690.00 -52,530.00 262,650.00 -122,570.00
220.0000

385,220.00

21.0000
29 REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 

462.5000 L.F. -16.00 % 70.0000 180.00 % 67.0000 168.00 %

9,712.50 -1,850.00 32,375.00 20,812.50 30,987.50 19,425.00
25.0000

11,562.50

5,500.0000
30 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

2.0000 EACH 10.00 % 10,000.0000 100.00 % 62,000.0000 1,140.00 %

11,000.00 1,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.00 124,000.00 114,000.00
5,000.0000
10,000.00

49,000.0000
31 PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

3.0000 EACH 53.13 % 55,000.0000 71.88 % 59,000.0000 84.37 %

147,000.00 51,000.00 165,000.00 69,000.00 177,000.00 81,000.00
32,000.0000
96,000.00

64.0000
32 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

61.0000 EACH -1.54 % 240.0000 269.23 % 80.0000 23.08 %

3,904.00 -61.00 14,640.00 10,675.00 4,880.00 915.00
65.0000
3,965.00

8.0000
33 GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 

8390.0000 L.F. -11.11 % 8.0000 -11.11 % 8.5000 -5.56 %

67,120.00 -8,390.00 67,120.00 -8,390.00 71,315.00 -4,195.00
9.0000

75,510.00

15.0000
34 GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LINE 

887.0000 L.F. 50.00 % 15.0000 50.00 % 16.7500 67.50 %

13,305.00 4,435.00 13,305.00 4,435.00 14,857.25 5,987.25
10.0000
8,870.00

8.0000
35 GROOVED PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING

1032.0000 L.F. -33.33 % 8.0000 -33.33 % 8.5000 -29.17 %

8,256.00 -4,128.00 8,256.00 -4,128.00 8,772.00 -3,612.00
12.0000

12,384.00

1,550.0000
36 GROOVED PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL

2.0000 EACH -3.13 % 1,580.0000 -1.25 % 1,800.0000 12.50 %

3,100.00 -100.00 3,160.00 -40.00 3,600.00 400.00
1,600.0000
3,200.00

23.0000
37 GROOVED PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE

920.0000 S.F. 91.67 % 23.0000 91.67 % 26.0000 116.67 %

21,160.00 10,120.00 21,160.00 10,120.00 23,920.00 12,880.00
12.0000

11,040.00

32.0000
38 GROOVED PLASTIC STOP LINE

12.0000 L.F. 28.00 % 33.0000 32.00 % 36.0000 44.00 %

384.00 84.00 396.00 96.00 432.00 132.00
25.0000
300.00
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1,550.0000
39 GROOVED PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW

8.0000 EACH 3.33 % 1,580.0000 5.33 % 1,700.0000 13.33 %

12,400.00 400.00 12,640.00 640.00 13,600.00 1,600.00
1,500.0000
12,000.00

40 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. -7.27 % 38.73 % 52.73 %

51,000.00 -4,000.00 76,300.00 21,300.00 84,000.00 29,000.0055,000.00

0.6000
41 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

8740.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 0.3000 -70.00 % 0.6500 -35.00 %

5,244.00 -3,496.00 2,622.00 -6,118.00 5,681.00 -3,059.00
1.0000

8,740.00
42 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 

L.S. 53.72 % 38.19 % 50.87 %

485,000.00 169,500.00 436,000.00 120,500.00 476,000.00 160,500.00315,500.00

5.0000
43 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN

3650.0000 HR  -50.00 % 5.0000 -50.00 % 5.0000 -50.00 %

18,250.00 -18,250.00 18,250.00 -18,250.00 18,250.00 -18,250.00
10.0000

36,500.00

100.0000
44 LINEAR DELINEATION SYSTEM

24.0000 EACH 100.00 % 160.0000 220.00 % 130.0000 160.00 %

2,400.00 1,200.00 3,840.00 2,640.00 3,120.00 1,920.00
50.0000
1,200.00

45 ITS - RRFB
L.S. 64.71 % 18.82 % 31.76 %

140,000.00 55,000.00 101,000.00 16,000.00 112,000.00 27,000.0085,000.00
46 ITS - DSFS

L.S. -15.82 % -25.26 % -18.37 %

33,000.00 -6,200.00 29,300.00 -9,900.00 32,000.00 -7,200.0039,200.00
47 ITS - CCTV

L.S. 96.97 % 95.76 % 115.15 %

65,000.00 32,000.00 64,600.00 31,600.00 71,000.00 38,000.0033,000.00

80.0000
48 DIRECTIONAL BORING 

110.0000 L.F. -36.00 % 59.0000 -52.80 % 65.0000 -48.00 %

8,800.00 -4,950.00 6,490.00 -7,260.00 7,150.00 -6,600.00
125.0000
13,750.00

5.0000
49 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

9120.0000 HR  150.00 % 6.0000 200.00 % 5.0000 150.00 %

45,600.00 27,360.00 54,720.00 36,480.00 45,600.00 27,360.00
2.0000

18,240.00
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TRAFFIC
50 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 83.71 % 48.57 % 71.43 %

643,000.00 293,000.00 520,000.00 170,000.00 600,000.00 250,000.00350,000.00
51 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00

23.0000
52 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

281.0000 S.F. 15.00 % 33.0000 65.00 % 25.0000 25.00 %

6,463.00 843.00 9,273.00 3,653.00 7,025.00 1,405.00
20.0000
5,620.00

OTHER ITEMS
53 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % -90.00 % -80.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 500.00 -4,500.00 1,000.00 -4,000.005,000.00
54 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 23.33 % 24.33 % 36.67 %

37,000.00 7,000.00 37,300.00 7,300.00 41,000.00 11,000.0030,000.00
55 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING 

L.S. -67.14 % -66.71 % -62.86 %

2,300.00 -4,700.00 2,330.00 -4,670.00 2,600.00 -4,400.007,000.00

72.0000
56 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

474.0000 S.Y. -28.00 % 68.0000 -32.00 % 93.0000 -7.00 %

34,128.00 -13,272.00 32,232.00 -15,168.00 44,082.00 -3,318.00
100.0000
47,400.00

64.0000
57 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

320.0000 S.F. -20.00 % 94.0000 17.50 % 71.0000 -11.25 %

20,480.00 -5,120.00 30,080.00 4,480.00 22,720.00 -2,880.00
80.0000

25,600.00
58 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00
59 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
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OTHER ITEMS
60 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
61 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
62 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 100.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 1,000.001,000.00
63 ITS - SOLAR FLASHING BEACON

L.S. 113.33 % 111.33 % 133.33 %

32,000.00 17,000.00 31,700.00 16,700.00 35,000.00 20,000.0015,000.00

$3,896,213.50 10.01% $3,896,703.00 10.03% $4,083,442.25 15.30%$3,541,567.80CONTRACT TOTAL

$4,083,442.25$3,896,213.50 $3,896,703.00BASE TOTAL 10.01% 10.03% 15.30%$3,541,567.80



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22Y021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2023 
CONTRACT NO :009952 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May  3 2023 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6243
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97

JONES RD - 
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
22Y021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :YAKIMA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/29/2023
11:05

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-0097(193)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
98837-9118
13184 E WHEELER RD NE
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

142600CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 47.34 % -100.00 %

425,000.00 136,547.70 0.00288,452.30
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

L.S. 316.67 % -100.00 %

25,000.00 19,000.00 0.006,000.00
3 ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

17,500.00 0.0017,500.00

21.0000
4 REMOVING GUIDE POST 

60.0000 EACH 40.00 % -100.00 %

1,260.00 360.00 0.00
15.0000
900.00

5 REMOVING HIGH MAST LUMINAIRE POLE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
6 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 4.17 % -100.00 %

12,500.00 500.00 0.0012,000.00

GRADING

91.0000
7 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

3290.0000 C.Y. 203.33 % -100.00 %

299,390.00 200,690.00 0.00
30.0000

98,700.00

100.0000
8 COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 

700.0000 C.Y. 300.00 % -100.00 %

70,000.00 52,500.00 0.00
25.0000

17,500.00

25.0000
9 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

700.0000 C.Y. 66.67 % -100.00 %

17,500.00 7,000.00 0.00
15.0000

10,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22Y021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2023 
CONTRACT NO :009952 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May  3 2023 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6243
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97

JONES RD - 
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
22Y021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :YAKIMA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/29/2023
11:05

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-0097(193)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
98837-9118
13184 E WHEELER RD NE
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

142600CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

GRADING

74.0000
10 SLOPE ROCK

213.0000 S.Y. 48.00 % -100.00 %

15,762.00 5,112.00 0.00
50.0000

10,650.00

SURFACING

57.0000
11 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

3000.0000 TON 62.86 % -100.00 %

171,000.00 66,000.00 0.00
35.0000

105,000.00

70,000.0000
12 SHOULDER FINISHING

0.2000 MI. 366.67 % -100.00 %

14,000.00 11,000.00 0.00
15,000.0000

3,000.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

13.0000
13 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

1730.0000 S.Y. -56.67 % -100.00 %

22,490.00 -29,410.00 0.00
30.0000

51,900.00

155.0000
14 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG  64H-28

4186.0000 TON -22.50 % -100.00 %

648,830.00 -188,370.00 0.00
200.0000

837,200.00
15 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

12,558.00 0.0012,558.00
16 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,930.00 0.0020,930.00
17 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

8,873.00 0.008,873.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22Y021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2023 
CONTRACT NO :009952 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May  3 2023 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6243
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97

JONES RD - 
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
22Y021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :YAKIMA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/29/2023
11:05

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-0097(193)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
98837-9118
13184 E WHEELER RD NE
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

142600CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
18 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 

L.S. -70.00 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 -7,000.00 0.0010,000.00

12,000.0000
19 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

0.2200 ACRE 140.00 % -100.00 %

2,640.00 1,540.00 0.00
5,000.0000
1,100.00

3.3000
20 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

830.0000 L.F. -34.00 % -100.00 %

2,739.00 -1,411.00 0.00
5.0000

4,150.00

6.6000
21 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

674.0000 L.F. -56.00 % -100.00 %

4,448.40 -5,661.60 0.00
15.0000

10,110.00

TRAFFIC

1,000.0000
22 ROUNDABOUT SPLITTER ISLAND NOSING CURB 

4.0000 EACH -60.00 % -100.00 %

4,000.00 -6,000.00 0.00
2,500.0000
10,000.00

52.0000
23 ROUNDABOUT CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER 

2198.0000 L.F. 15.56 % -100.00 %

114,296.00 15,386.00 0.00
45.0000

98,910.00

165.0000
24 ROUNDABOUT CENTRAL ISLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB 

226.0000 L.F. 10.00 % -100.00 %

37,290.00 3,390.00 0.00
150.0000
33,900.00

80.0000
25 ROUNDABOUT TRUCK APRON CEM. CONC. CURB AND GUTTER 

547.0000 L.F. 23.08 % -100.00 %

43,760.00 8,205.00 0.00
65.0000

35,555.00

170.0000
26 PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE F UNANCHORED 

362.5000 L.F. -19.05 % -100.00 %

61,625.00 -14,500.00 0.00
210.0000
76,125.00

305.0000
27 PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE F ANCHORED 

25.0000 L.F. 45.24 % -100.00 %

7,625.00 2,375.00 0.00
210.0000
5,250.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22Y021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2023 
CONTRACT NO :009952 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May  3 2023 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6243
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97

JONES RD - 
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
22Y021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :YAKIMA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/29/2023
11:05

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-0097(193)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
98837-9118
13184 E WHEELER RD NE
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

142600CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

135.0000
28 TEXTURED AND PIGMENTED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

1751.0000 S.Y. -38.64 % -100.00 %

236,385.00 -148,835.00 0.00
220.0000

385,220.00

21.0000
29 REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 

462.5000 L.F. -16.00 % -100.00 %

9,712.50 -1,850.00 0.00
25.0000

11,562.50

5,500.0000
30 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

2.0000 EACH 10.00 % -100.00 %

11,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
5,000.0000
10,000.00

40,000.0000
31 PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

3.0000 EACH 25.00 % -100.00 %

120,000.00 24,000.00 0.00
32,000.0000
96,000.00

76.0000
32 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

61.0000 EACH 16.92 % -100.00 %

4,636.00 671.00 0.00
65.0000
3,965.00

6.9000
33 GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 

8390.0000 L.F. -23.33 % -100.00 %

57,891.00 -17,619.00 0.00
9.0000

75,510.00

15.0000
34 GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LINE 

887.0000 L.F. 50.00 % -100.00 %

13,305.00 4,435.00 0.00
10.0000
8,870.00

20.0000
35 GROOVED PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING

1032.0000 L.F. 66.67 % -100.00 %

20,640.00 8,256.00 0.00
12.0000

12,384.00

4,500.0000
36 GROOVED PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL

2.0000 EACH 181.25 % -100.00 %

9,000.00 5,800.00 0.00
1,600.0000
3,200.00

29.0000
37 GROOVED PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE

920.0000 S.F. 141.67 % -100.00 %

26,680.00 15,640.00 0.00
12.0000

11,040.00

86.0000
38 GROOVED PLASTIC STOP LINE

12.0000 L.F. 244.00 % -100.00 %

1,032.00 732.00 0.00
25.0000
300.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22Y021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2023 
CONTRACT NO :009952 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May  3 2023 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6243
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97

JONES RD - 
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
22Y021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :YAKIMA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/29/2023
11:05

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-0097(193)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
98837-9118
13184 E WHEELER RD NE
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

142600CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

1,200.0000
39 GROOVED PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW

8.0000 EACH -20.00 % -100.00 %

9,600.00 -2,400.00 0.00
1,500.0000
12,000.00

40 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 36.36 % -100.00 %

75,000.00 20,000.00 0.0055,000.00

0.6000
41 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

8740.0000 L.F. -40.00 % -100.00 %

5,244.00 -3,496.00 0.00
1.0000

8,740.00
42 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 

L.S. 18.86 % -100.00 %

375,000.00 59,500.00 0.00315,500.00

4.5000
43 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN

3650.0000 HR  -55.00 % -100.00 %

16,425.00 -20,075.00 0.00
10.0000

36,500.00

125.0000
44 LINEAR DELINEATION SYSTEM

24.0000 EACH 150.00 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 1,800.00 0.00
50.0000
1,200.00

45 ITS - RRFB
L.S. 5.19 % -100.00 %

89,408.10 4,408.10 0.0085,000.00
46 ITS - DSFS

L.S. -29.85 % -100.00 %

27,500.00 -11,700.00 0.0039,200.00
47 ITS - CCTV

L.S. -9.09 % -100.00 %

30,000.00 -3,000.00 0.0033,000.00

60.0000
48 DIRECTIONAL BORING 

110.0000 L.F. -52.00 % -100.00 %

6,600.00 -7,150.00 0.00
125.0000
13,750.00

4.7000
49 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

9120.0000 HR  135.00 % -100.00 %

42,864.00 24,624.00 0.00
2.0000

18,240.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22Y021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2023 
CONTRACT NO :009952 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May  3 2023 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6243
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97

JONES RD - 
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
22Y021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :YAKIMA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/29/2023
11:05

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-0097(193)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
98837-9118
13184 E WHEELER RD NE
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

142600CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
50 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 135.71 % -100.00 %

825,000.00 475,000.00 0.00350,000.00
51 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 0.0025,000.00

24.0000
52 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

281.0000 S.F. 20.00 % -100.00 %

6,744.00 1,124.00 0.00
20.0000
5,620.00

OTHER ITEMS
53 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 70.00 % -100.00 %

8,500.00 3,500.00 0.005,000.00
54 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. 16.67 % -100.00 %

35,000.00 5,000.00 0.0030,000.00
55 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING 

L.S. -64.29 % -100.00 %

2,500.00 -4,500.00 0.007,000.00

71.0000
56 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

474.0000 S.Y. -29.00 % -100.00 %

33,654.00 -13,746.00 0.00
100.0000
47,400.00

63.0000
57 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

320.0000 S.F. -21.25 % -100.00 %

20,160.00 -5,440.00 0.00
80.0000

25,600.00
58 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 0.002,000.00
59 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :22Y021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 19 2023 
CONTRACT NO :009952 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : May  3 2023 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL6243
HWY :SR 097
TITLE :US 97

JONES RD - 
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
22Y021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :YAKIMA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

03/29/2023
11:05

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-0097(193)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
98837-9118
13184 E WHEELER RD NE
CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

142600CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
60 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
61 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
62 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 50.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 500.00 0.001,000.00
63 ITS - SOLAR FLASHING BEACON

L.S. 100.00 % -100.00 %

30,000.00 15,000.00 0.0015,000.00

$4,250,000.00 20.00% $0.00$3,541,567.80CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$4,250,000.00BASE TOTAL 20.00%$3,541,567.80


